Towitt Nie	44					F 44b	Davisasili	Dana Na	4
Tariff No.	11					54th	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Nur Frade Name(s)	mber:	Rabanco L		Companies Rah	anco Connectio	ns		
rtogiotorou	11440 1141110(0)		Lasisiae Dispo	oai, rabanco e	ompanies, rab	anco connectio	113		
Registered	All pages contatariff and/or and the same as, of indicates an original results in the same as a same as	y suppleme or are befor	s tariff are lisents to the tae, the issue	CHECK sted below in ariff listed or date of this Page Number 24 25 26 26b 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45	SHEET of consecutive this page in the page. "O" in the page in the	ve order. Th	e pages in ates that ar n column  Page Number		
1	IZ-1-1 B 11								
Issued by:	Kristen Robins		int Controller	r					
Issue Date:	February 28, 2	024	/[	For Official (	Ise Only)	Effec	tive Date:		May 1, 2024
			(1	or Onicial (	Joe Offig)				
Docket No.	TG		Da	ate:		B	y:		

Tariff No.	11		2nd	Revised Page No. 15
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Compan	ies, Rabanco Connections	
		<u>Item 52 - Redel</u>	ivery Fees	
			to customers whose cart or continued for non-payment or zes.	
	A pickup and redeliver to customers who requirem 210.		container up to 8 yards will b d, steam cleaned and/or sani	
	A pickup and redeliver to customers who requirem 210.		container over 8 yards will be d, steam cleaned and/or sani	
ssued Bv	Kristen Robinson, Assi	stant Controller		
	February 28, 2024		Effective Date	e: May 1, 2024
Doolegt No	TC	(For Official U	• ,	
Jocket No.	16	Date:	By:	<del></del>

Tariff No.	11					3rd	Revised Page	No. 16	
Company N	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco L	_TD G-12 osal, Rabanco Com	panies, Rabar	nco Connections				
		<u>Item 55 - (</u>	Over-sized or C	Over-weigh	t Cans or Units	<u> </u>			
	The company reserves to can, or micro-mini-can) shown in item 20.	-		-	•	•	-		
	overfilled, o	or the top is	eds the size and unable to be c he following ad	losed, but	the company				
ı	\$3.83 (A)	Per Unit P	er Pickup						
	Note: For charges apply	ing on over	rweight toters, o	carts, conta	ainers, or drop	boxes s	see item 207.		
I			Item 60 - Ove	ertime Peri	<u>ods</u>				
	Companies will assess a overtime periods. Overti			-		-	-		
	New Years Day (January 1) Washington's Birthday Memorial Day Independence Day (July 4) Martin Luther King Day				Labor Day Veterans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (December 25)				
	Time is to be recorded to vehicle leaves the termination					ne the co	ompany's		
	No additional charge will for the companies conve		ed to custome	for overtin	me or holiday w	vork per	formed solely		
	Charge per Minimum C		\$52.85 (A) \$212.68 (A)						
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Assis	tant Contro	ller						
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024		/Fan Officia	111== Only		/e Date:	<u>:</u>	May 1, 2024	
			(For Officia						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		By:	· ———		_	

Tariff No.	11		:	2nd	Revised Page No. 17

Rabanco LTD G-12

Company Name/Permit Number:

Registered Trade Name(s)

Item 70 - Return Trips

Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

When a company is required to make a return trip, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck, to pick up material that was unavailable for collection for reasons under the control of the customer, the following additional charges, for pick up, will apply:

Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip
Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or	\$8.77 (A)
Micro-Mini-Can	Ψ0.77 (A)
Drum	\$8.77 (A)
Bale	\$8.77 (A)
Litter Receptacle	\$8.77 (A)
Drop Box	\$25.16 (A)
Container	\$8.77 (A)
Toter, 32 Gallons	\$8.77 (A)
Toter, 64 Gallons	\$8.77 (A)
Toter, 96 Gallons	\$8.77 (A)
Reclycling Containers	\$8.77 (A)

Note: return trips requiring the special dispatch of a truck are considered special pick ups and or charged for under the provisions of item 160 (time rates).

Issued By: I	Kristen Robinson, Assistant (	Controller			
Issue Date: F	February 28, 2024			Effective Date:	May 1, 2024
		(For Office	ial Use Only)		
Docket No. T	ГG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	11			2nd	Revised Page	No. 19
Company N	ame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12				
	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Cor	mpanies, Rabanco Connections	S		
		Item 80 - Carry-o	out Service, Drive-ins			
	personnel provide Ca point where the comp	es the following additional of rrie – out services of can/u anies vehicle can be drive ly available for public use. lable for public use.	nits not placed at the c n to within 5 feet of the	curb, the all cans/units	ey, or other using improve	
				Rate		]
	Charge for Carry-outs		Residential / Month	Commerc	ial / Unit / Pickup	
		s, or micro-mini-cans that ver 5 feet, but not over 25	\$0.65 (A)	\$	0.28 (A)	
	For each additional 29 feed, add	5 fees, or fraction of 25	\$0.65 (A)	\$	0.28 (A)	
	Charge for Drive-ins	(ner nickun)		Rate	ial / I Init / Pickun	
	Charge for Drive-ins (		Residential / Month Commercial / Unit / Pid			
	Drive-in on driveways	of over 125 feet	\$6.03 (A)	\$	1.37 (A)	
Issued By:	Kriston Pohinson As	sistant Controllor				
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controller				
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024	(For Office	Effe	ective Date	:	May 1, 2024
		(1 0. 01110.	300 Gy/			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		_

Tariff No11		2nd	Revised Page No. 20
Company Name/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12		

Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections

Registered Trade Name(s)

<u>Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services</u>

		Rate
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup
Stairs or spets - for each step up or down	\$0.17 (A)	\$0.06
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.21 (A)	\$0.28 (A)
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-can fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.21 (A)	\$0.28 (A)

Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Controller		
Issue Date: February 28, 2024	Effective Date:	May 1, 202
	(For Official Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Da	ate: By:	

Tariff No.	11					44th	Revised Pag	e No. 21
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Rabanco LTI Eastside Disposa	O G-12 II, Rabanco Comp	anies, Rabanco C	onnections			
		m 100 Res	idential Servic	ce Monthly	Rates (c	ontinued on ne	xt page)	
Rates in this item	apply:							
residential pro condominiums (2) When require recycling, and condominiums	e collection, curbsi operty. This includes, etc., where served by a local gover I yardwaste services, and apartment by y owner or manag	les single familie is billed di noment service e must be pro puildings of le	nily dwellings, irectly to the o e level ordinal ovided for sing	duplexes, appoccupant of earning was gle-family dwe	artments ach resid te colled Ilings, d	s, mobile homes dential unit, and ction, curbside uplexes, mobile	s, /or	
Rates below appl	y in the following s	service area:		Appendix	4			
Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste / Organics Service Rate			Optional Container Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/EOWR	\$11.47 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$0.52 (A)	
1 Can	WG/EOWR	\$18.54 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$0.64 (A)	
2 Can	WG/EOWR	\$31.04 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$1.30 (A)	
3 Can	WG/EOWR	\$45.58 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$1.94 (A)	
4 Can	WG/EOWR	\$60.72 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$2.61 (A)	
5 Can	WG/EOWR	\$76.22 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$3.26 (A)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$18.54 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$1.34 (A)	
64 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$30.85 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$2.28 (A)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR	\$44.65 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$2.28 (A)	
1 Can	MG/EOWR	\$6.33 (A)	\$10.67 (R)	\$12.44 (A)			\$0.64 (A)	
Recycle Only			\$11.82 (R)					
Yardwaste Only				\$13.54 (A)			\$2.04 (A)	
20 Gal Toter	EOW Organics			\$10.18 (A)			\$1.34 (A)	
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$18.54 (A)					\$4.85 (A)	
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$30.85 (A)					\$10.05 (A)	
96 Gal Bear Proo		\$44.65 (A)			<u> </u>		\$10.36 (A)	
Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company:  Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page 25.  Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 26.  Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$0.11) applies.  Recycling rates on this page expire on:  July 31, 2024								
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson,	Assistant Co	ontroller					
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024	1	/-	r Official Use	Onles)		Effective Date:	May 1, 2024
			(1-0)	i Oniciai USE	Orliy)			
Docket No. TG			Date:			By:		

Tariff No.	11		17th	Revised Page No. 22
	Name/Permit Number: I Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companie	s, Rabanco Connections	
	Item 100 F	Residential Service Monthly Ra	ates (continued from previou	us page)
Note 4:		arged for service requested ever given for partially filled cans. No Illection.	·	•
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	comated service routes: The core outside the control of the driver n feet in order to reper cart or toter, per pickup.	, the driver is required to mo	ove an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	casional extra residential bag, ca ::	an, unit, toter, mini-can, or m	nicro-mini-can
		toter	acle	
Note 7:	\$ <u>n/a</u> per can/unit. area in which the cust	est no more than one pickup per Service will be rendered on the tomer resides. Note: If custome ed pickup day, rates for special p	normal scheduled pickup da er requires service to be pro	y for the
Note 8:	month for an unlockin and customer owned	oof cart rental fees in previous pag charge. Should a customer su cans are subject to a size maxir an be safely manually tipped.	upply their own bear cart this	
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controller		
Issue Date	: February 28, 2024	(5 × 0)(5 × 111)	Effective Date:	: May 1, 2024
		(For Official Use	∍ Only)	
Docket No.	. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	11					44th	Revised Page	No. 23
Company Name/F Registered Trade				anies, Rabanco Con	nections			
. togiotorou rrauo				ce Monthly R		ed on next pa	age)	
Rates in this item					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>	
condominiums (2) When require recycling, and condominiums	perty. This includes, etc., where ser	des single far vice is billed or roment service must be probuildings of le	nily dwellings directly to the se level ordina ovided for sin	duplexes, apar occupant of eac ince, solid wast gle-family dwell	rtments, mob ch residentia e collection, ings, duplex	oile homes, I unit, and/or curbside es, mobile ho		
Rates below apply	y in the following	service area:		Appendix B				
Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste / Organics Service Rate			Optional Container Rental	
20 gallon can	WG/WR	\$11.47 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$0.52 (A)	
1 Can	WG/WR	\$18.54 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$0.64 (A)	
2 Can	WG/WR	\$31.04 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$1.30 (A)	
3 Can	WG/WR	\$45.58 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$1.94 (A)	
4 Can	WG/WR	\$60.72 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$2.61 (A)	
5 Can	WG/WR	\$76.22 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$3.26 (A)	
32 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$18.54 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$1.34 (A)	
64 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$30.85 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$2.28 (A)	
96 Gal Toter	WG/WR	\$44.65 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$2.28 (A)	
1 Can	MG/WR	\$6.33 (A)	\$13.25 (R)	\$16.32 (A)			\$0.64 (A)	
Recycle Only			\$14.42 (R)					
Yardwaste Only				\$17.42 (A)			\$2.04 (A)	
		***					A	
32 Gal Bear Proo		\$18.54 (A)					\$4.85 (A)	
64 Gal Bear Proo		\$30.85 (A)					\$10.05 (A)	
96 Gal Bear Proo Frequency of Service		\$44.65 (A)			<u> </u>		\$10.36 (A)	
Note 1: Descripti Note 2: Descripti Note 3: In additio	on/rules related to	o recycling pro	ogram are sho	hown on page 2	5. 26.	•	ompany:	
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson	Assistant Co		cycling rates o	on this page	expire on: _	July 3 <sup>-</sup>	1, 2024
iooded by.	TATISTOTI TAUDITISUTI	, Addidiant Of	or iti Oli Ol					
Issue Date:	February 28, 202	4	//-	r Official Use C	unha)	Effe	ctive Date:	May 1, 2024
			(1-0	oniciai Ose C	rily)			
Docket No. TG			Date:		By: _			

Tariff No.	11		17th	Revised Page No. 24
	Name/Permit Number:   Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Compa	anies, Rabanco Connections	
	Item 100 F	Residential Service Monthly	Rates (continued from previou	us page)
Note 4:		given for partially filled cans.	ven if fewer units are picked up No credit will be given if custo	•
Note 5:	due to circumstances cart or toter more than	outside the control of the driv	company will assess roll-out ch ver, the driver is required to mo to reach the truck. The charge	ove an automated
Note 6:	The charge for an occorn a regular pickup is	_	, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or m	nicro-mini-can
		toter	-	
Note 7:	\$ n/a per can/unit. Sarea in which the cust	Service will be rendered on the	per month, on an "on call" basine normal scheduled pickup dan bener requires service to be probal pickups will apply.	y for the
Note 8:	month for an unlockin and customer owned		supply their own bear cart this aximum equivalent to a 32 gallo	
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controller		
Issue Date	: February 28, 2024		Effective Date	: May 1, 2024
		(For Official L	Jse Only)	
Docket No.	. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No.	11						41st	Revised I	Pane No	27
ramirito.		-					1100		ago 110.	
Company N	ame/Permit Nu	ımber:	Rabanco LTD	G-12						
Registered	Trade Name(s)		Eastside Disposal,	Rabanco Compani	ies, Rabanco Conn	ections				
			Item 105	Multi-family	Service - Mon	thly Rates				
Service Are	a: <b>As defined</b> i	in Appendix A	. & B							
	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Acc	cts									
First Pick-up	\$6.71 (A)	\$11.72 (A)	\$16.00 (A)	\$32.89 (A)	\$39.48 (A)	\$61.42 (A)	\$90.69 (A)	\$117.52 (A)	\$174.38 (A)	\$226.29 (A)
Each Add'l Pick	\$6.71 (A)		\$16.00 (A)	\$32.89 (A)	\$39.48 (A)	\$61.42 (A)	\$90.69 (A)	\$117.52 (A)	\$174.38 (A)	\$226.29 (A)
Special Pick-up	\$10.94 (A)	\$15.63 (A)	\$18.78 (A)	\$37.33 (A)	\$44.20 (A)	\$66.54 (A)	\$95.03 (A)	\$124.82 (A)	\$184.62 (A)	\$228.94 (A)
Monthly Rent	\$2.77 (A)	\$4.26 (A)	\$4.26 (A)	\$16.27 (A)	\$18.79 (A)	\$28.17 (A)	\$32.56 (A)	\$36.96 (A)	\$55.10 (A)	\$62.64 (A)
Temporary Acc	count									
Initial Delivery				\$68.38 (A)	\$68.38 (A)	\$68.38 (A)	\$68.38 (A)	\$68.38 (A)	\$68.38 (A)	\$68.38 (A)
Pickup Rate				\$44.68 (A)	\$49.17 (A)	\$65.65 (A)	\$92.60 (A)	\$121.69 (A)	\$180.54 (A)	\$224.55 (A)
Rent Per Day				\$2.99 (A)	\$2.99 (A)	\$2.99 (A)	\$2.99 (A)	\$2.99 (A)	\$2.99 (A)	\$2.99 (A)
Rent Per Monti	h			,	,		, , , ,	. ( )	,	. , ,
							I.			
Note 1:		ed in this item		,	, ,	ices.				
	•	les related to re								
Note 2:		cluded in this r			escription/rules	s related to				
		gram are show								
Note 3:		edit)/debit (if ap								
Note 4:		Il be charged fo								
		No credit will		irtially filled car	ns. No credits	will be given if	customer			
		eptacles out fo								
Note 5:	-	r an occasiona	i extra resident	tiai can, unit, to	oter, mini-can,	or micro-mini-	can on a			
	regular pickup	) IS.	Rate per r	ocontoolo					Poto por	receptacle
	Type of r	acantaala	•	•			Type of r	ocontoolo	•	•
	32-gallon can	eceptacle	Per pi \$6.87 (A)	іскир			90-gallon tote	eceptacle r	n/a	oickup
	Mini-can	OI UIIII	ъо.от (А) n/a				Other:		11/a	
		n								
	Micro-mini-car 60-gallon tote		n/a n/a				Other: Other:			
	oo ganon toto		17/4				Othor.			
Note 6:	Customers ma	ay request no n	nore than one p	pickup per moi	nth, on an "on	call" basis, at				
	Add'l Pick-up	rate per can/ur	nit. Service will	be rendered of	on the normal s	scheduled pick	up day for the			
	area in which	the customer re	esides. Note:	If customer re	quires service	to be provided	on other			
	than normal se	cheduled picku	p day, rates for	r special picku	ps will apply.					
Note 7:	Permanent Se	ervice: If rent is	s shown, the ra	te for the first	pickup and ead	ch additional p	ickup must			
	be the same.	If rent is not sh	nown, it is to be	e included in th	e rate for the f	irst pickup.				
Accessorial	charges asses	sed (lids, unloc	king, unlatchin	g, etc.)						
	•	ction charge of			er pick up for c	pening, unlocl	king, or closing	gates, or		
	moving obstru	ictions in order	to pick up solid	d waste.						
					Recycling rat	es on this pa	ge expire on:		July 31, 2024	
Issued Bv	Kristen Robins	son. Assistant	Controller							
		,								
Issue Date:	February 28, 2	2024		/=	or Official Ha	Only	E	ffective Date:		May 1, 2024
				(Fo	or Official Use	Only)				
Docket No.	TG		Date:			Ву:				

Tariff No.	11				40th	Revised Page	No. 30
Company N	lame/Permit Number:	Rabanco LTD G-12					
	Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Compa	nies, Rabanco Connectio	ins			
			0 . 0		1.1		
		Item 106 Container					
		Compacted Material (Co Rates sta	ated per container,	,	FAIVIILY		
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	par prompp			
Service Are	ea: As defined in App	endix A & B					
NOTE: The	e rates on this page app	ply to compactors with compa	ction ratios of up to	3.5 to 1.			
			Siz	e or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
	Rent (if applicable)						
First Picku			\$306.54 (A)	\$487.09 (A)	\$651.19 (A)		
	itional Pickup		\$306.54 (A)	\$487.09 (A)	\$651.19 (A)		
Special Pi	•		\$309.91 (A)	\$490.14 (A)	\$654.01 (A)		
Temporary					T	1	1
Initial Deli	•						
Pickup Ra	ate Calendar Day						
Rent Per							
TOTAL TOTAL	ivioritii			<u> </u>			
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4:	particular trip. No cree Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th	rged for service requested, event will be given for partially-fill If rent is shown, the rate for this not shown, it is to be included is item include \$27.19 (A) per dit (if applicable) is: (\$.20) pe	lled containers. the first pickup and ed in the rate for th	each additional pe first pickup.			
Accessorial	A gate obstruction ch	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) arge of \$1.85 (A) will be asse to pick up solid waste.	ssed per pick up fo	or opening, unlock	ting, or closing ga	tes, or moving	
			Recyc	ling rates on thi	s page expire on	:	July 31, 2024
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, As	sistant Controller					
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024				Effective Date	:	May 1, 2024
	,,		For Official Use On	nly)			-, -, ·
Docket No	TG.	Data		By:			
DOCKEL INO.	10	Date:		_ ру			

Tariff No.	11					30th	Revised Page	No. 31
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		& Rabanco Recy	•				
Comice And		Compacted Mater	` '		) - MULTI-FAMI		RS	
Service Are	a: As defined in Appo	endix A & B		Sizo	or Type of Cont	tainer		
Permanent	Sarvica	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$40.35 (A)	\$50.44 (A)	\$57.14 (A)	\$63.83 (A)	\$77.30 (A)	\$90.76 (A)	\$104.18 (A)
First Picku		\$244.27 (A)	\$283.11 (A)	\$321.95 (A)	\$360.78 (A)	\$399.62 (A)	\$477.30 (A)	\$554.98 (A)
	tional Pickup	\$244.27 (A)	\$283.11 (A)	\$321.95 (A)	\$360.78 (A)	\$399.62 (A)	\$477.30 (A)	\$554.98 (A)
Special Pic	•	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Temporary			1 -					
Initial Deliv	/ery	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)
Pickup Ra	te	\$251.04 (A)	\$289.87 (A)	\$328.71 (A)	\$367.55 (A)	\$406.39 (A)	\$484.07 (A)	\$561.74 (A)
Rent Per C	Calendar Day	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)
Rent Per N	Month	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
Note 3:  Note 4:  Note 5:	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined a requires more frequent (2) If a drop box is retarmenthly rent shall be a charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, the If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/debit Rates contained in this charges assessed (lids	is in addition to a as no less than s it service, or unleatined by a custor charged, but no ced when a drop be a rate for the first is to be included it (if applicable) is sitem include \$7	all regular chargescheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full mocharges will be abox is retained for the pickup and each in the rate for the s: (\$0.06) per yard	a month pickup are involved. nth and no pick assessed for pic or only a portion ch additional pic ne first pickup.	o, unless local g ups are ordered kups. Monthly of a month. kup must be the	overnment I, the rental		
Accessorial	A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions in	arge of \$1.85 (A)	will be assesse		, 0	sking, or closing		July 31, 2024
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Controller						
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024					Effective Date:		May 1, 2024
Dato.	. 13.44.7 20, 202 1		(For C	Official Use Only	·)			
Docket No.	TG	Da	•		•			

40 Yard 543.96 (A) 543.96 (A)
543.96 (A) 543.96 (A)
543.96 (A)
-
ly 31, 2024
_
lay 1, 2024

Tariff No. 11	-		8th	Revised Page No. 33
Company Name/Permi Registered Trade Nam		TD G-12 osal, Rabanco Companies, Rab	panco Connections	
	<u>Item 1</u>	50 Loose and Bulky N	<u> Material</u>	
Special Trips: Time ra	tes in Item 160 apply.			
Regular Route: The fo	llowing rates apply:	A J. Palara Laukia	г	O - mar Ob arms
	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet
Bulky Materials	\$21.83 (A)	\$21.83 (A)	\$21.83 (A)	\$0.93 (A)
Loose material (customer load)				
Loose material (company load)	\$21.83 (A)	\$21.83 (A)	\$21.83 (A)	\$0.93 (A)
Issued By: Kristen Rol	binson, Assistant Controlle	er .		
Issue Date: February 2				i i
	8, 2024	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2024

Tariff No.	11		2nd	Revised Page No. 36
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Co	onnections	
- 3		5 - Roll-out Charges - Container, Automate		ers_
	outside the control of t	ers: The company will assess roll-out charge he driver, the driver is required to move a k. The charge for this roll-out service is:	<del>-</del>	
	\$2.46 (A)	Per Container Per Pickup		
	Kristen Robinson, Ass	istant Controller	E#action Dates	May 4, 0004
ssue Date:	February 28, 2024	(For Official Use Only)	Effective Date:	May 1, 2024
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No1	1				2nd	Revised P	age No. 38
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Rabanco LTI		panies, Rabanco Conne	ections		
109.010.04 1.4440							
	item 2	210 - Wasning	and Sanitizin	g Containers and/	or Drop Boxes		
Unor	customer reque	est the compar	ny will provide	e washing and sar	nitizina services	at the	
	ving rates:	,	., p	maog aa ca.	<u>-</u> g ==		
Туре	of Service Prov	ided		Per Yard	Minimu	um Charge	
Wasl				\$2.20 (A)	\$33	3.98 (A)	
	m Cleaning			\$2.20 (A)		3.98 (A)	4
Sanit	izing			\$2.20 (A)	\$33	3.98 (A)	
ssued By: Kriste	en Robinson, As	sistant Controll	er				
seuo Data: Eabri	Jany 28 2024				Effective Date		May 1 2024
ssue Date: Febr	uaiy 20, 2024		(For Official	Use Only)	Lucclive Dale		May 1, 2024
Oocket No. TG		1	Date:		By:		
- JUNUL 110. 1 U			– a.c				

Tariff No.	11								16th	Revised Pag	e No. 40
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Rabanco LTE Eastside Disposa		anies, Rabanco C	Connections						
Service Are	<u>lte</u> ea: As defined in App	Rat	cted Materia	e Dumped in l (Company-o container, pe	wned contain						
				0.	- T (O-						
Permanent	Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	r Type of Cor 1 Yard	1.25 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$1.49 (A)	\$2.28 (A)	\$2.28 (A)	\$8.74 (A)	\$10.09 (A)	\$14.12 (A)	\$17.48 (A)	\$19.82 (A)	\$29.58 (A)	\$33.61 (A)
First Picku	•	\$5.40 (A)	\$9.18 (A)	\$12.19 (A)	\$25.12 (A)	\$29.77 (A)	\$45.89 (A)	\$67.38 (A)	\$86.45 (A)	\$127.78 (A)	\$164.15 (A)
Special Pi	tional Pickup	\$5.40 (A) \$9.63 (A)	\$9.18 (A) \$13.08 (A)	\$12.19 (A) \$14.97 (A)	\$25.12 (A) \$29.56 (A)	\$29.77 (A) \$34.49 (A)	\$45.89 (A) \$51.00 (A)	\$67.38 (A) \$71.72 (A)	\$86.45 (A) \$93.75 (A)	\$127.78 (A) \$138.01 (A)	\$164.15 (A) \$166.80 (A)
Temporary		φ9.03 (A)	\$13.06 (A)	\$14.97 (A)	\$29.50 (A)	ф34.49 (A)	φ51.00 (A)	φ/1./2 (A)	φ93.73 (A)	\$136.01 (A)	\$100.80 (A)
Initial Deli					\$35.79 (A)	\$35.79 (A)					
Pickup Ra					\$36.91 (A)	\$39.46 (A)	\$50.12 (A)	\$69.30 (A)	\$90.62 (A)	\$133.93 (A)	\$162.40 (A)
Rent Per I	Calendar Day				\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57	\$1.57
IXEIILI EI I	VIOLITI										
Note1:	unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
Note 3:	In addition to all other pro-rata basis) will be lids will not close due	assessed if or to overfilling,	ontainers are or additional i	filled past the materials are	ir visible full l	imit, containe	r				
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, u	nlatching, etc	.)							
I	Lock rental - \$11.32 (	A)/mo./locking	device								
	A gate obstruction characters, or moving obst				ck up for open	iing, unlockinę	g, or closing				
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Control	ler								
leeue Dato	February 28, 2024							⊏f	fective Date:		May 1, 2024
issue Date:	1 501ualy 20, 2024		(For Office	cial Use Only)				EI	iective Date:		iviay 1, 2024
Docket No.	TG	[		• *							

Tariff No11					16th	Revised Page	No. 41
Company Name/Permit Numb		_	D-h O	-4:			
Registered Trade Name(s)	Eastside Disposal,	Rabanco Compani	es, Rabanco Conne	ctions			
		ontainer Service					
	Non-con	npacted Materi			er)		
			nmercial Can S				
	!	Rates stated pe	er container, pe	я ріскир			
Service Area: As defined in	Appendix A & B						
			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer		
Permanent Service	32 gal can	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart				
First Pickup	\$4.84 (A)						
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.84 (A)						
Special Pickups	\$9.63 (A)						
Monthly Rent							
Temporary Service		I	I		1	1	
Pickup Rate							
	d (lids, unlocking, unl on charge of \$1.85 (A ons in order to pick u	) will be assess	sed per pick up	for opening,	unlocking, or c	closing gates, or	
January Dan Kristova Dakina	- Assistant Controlle						
Issued By: Kristen Robinson	n, Assistant Controlle	Г					
Issue Date: February 28, 202	24				Effective Date		May 1, 2024
		(For Of	ficial Use Only	)			
Docket No. TG	D:	ate:		By:			
	D			<b></b>			

Tariff No.	11				16th	Revised Page No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Rabanco LTD G-12 Eastside Disposal, Rabanco C	Companies, Rabanco	Connections		
		Item 255 Container Se	ervice Dumpe	d in Company's	Vehicle	
		Compacted Mate	erial (Customer-c	owned container		
		Rates state	ed per container,	per pickup		
Service Are	a: As defined in App	pendix A & B				
NOTE: The	rates on this name and	ply to compactors with co	mnaction ratios	of up to 3.5 to 1		
NOTE. THE	rates on this page app		mpaction ratios	or up to 5.5 to 1	•	
				ze or Type of Co		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Permanent			3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
First Picku	ent (if applicable)		\$224.98 (A)	\$378.34 (A)	\$488.06 (A)	
	tional Pickup		\$224.98 (A)	\$378.34 (A)	\$488.06 (A)	
Special Pi	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$228.35 (A)	\$381.39 (A)	\$490.89 (A)	
Temporary				<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>	+ ( /	, <u>l</u>
Initial Deliv						
Pickup Ra	te					
Rent Per 0	Calendar Day					
Rent Per N	Month					
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent in the charges assessed (lide A gate obstruction charges)	arged for service requeste edit will be given for partial of rent is shown, the rate is not shown, it is to be in the structions in order to pick the edit will be a structions in order to pick the edit will be a structions in order to pick the edit will be a structions in order to pick the edit will be a structions in order to pick the edit will be a structions in order to pick the edit will be a structions.	ally-filled contain for the first pickucluded in the rate etc.)	ers. up and each add re for the first pic	litional pickup r kup.	
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, As	ssistant Controller				
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024	(Fo.	r Official Use Or		Effective Date:	May 1, 2024
Docket No.	IG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No.	11					9th	Revised Page	No. 43		
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		& Rabanco Re	,						
		Non-Cor	Drop Box Serv npacted Materi Rates stated po	ial (Company-c	wned containe					
Service Are	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A									
		10.14	1 4= 14 1		or Type of Con		100/	50.1/		
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard		
	ent (if applicable)	\$40.35 (A)	\$50.44 (A)	\$57.14 (A)	\$63.83 (A)	\$77.30 (A)	\$90.76 (A)	\$104.18 (A)		
First Picku	itional Pickup	\$166.59 (A) \$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A) \$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A) \$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A) \$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A) \$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A) \$166.59 (A)	\$166.59 (A) \$166.59 (A)		
Special Pi		\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)		
Temporary		ψ17 0.00 (7 t)	ψ17 0.00 (7.)	ψ17 0.00 (7 t)	ψ17 0.00 (7.)	ψ17 0.00 (7 t)	ψ170.00 (71)	ψ17 0.00 (7 t)		
Initial Deli		\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)	\$87.38 (A)		
Pickup Ra	ate	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)	\$173.36 (A)		
	Calendar Day	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)	\$3.70 (A)		
Rent Per I	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$		
Note 3:  Note 4:	mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$22.05 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.									
Accessorial	Lock rental - \$11.32 (A			g, etc.).						
	A gate obstruction charmoving obstructions in	arge of \$1.85 (A n order to pick u	.) will be assess p solid waste.	sed per pick up	o for opening, u	nlocking, or cl	osing gates, or			
Issued By:	Kristen Robinson, Ass	sistant Controlle	r							
Issue Date:	February 28, 2024				E	ffective Date:		May 1, 2024		
		<u> </u>	(For Of	ficial Use Only,	)		·			
Docket No.	TG	Da	ate:		By:					

Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)  Registered Trade Name(s Discountines)  Reg									
Easteide Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections   Item 275 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)   Rates stated per drop box, per pickup   Rates stated per drop box, per pickup   Rates Stated per drop box, per pickup   Size or Type of Container   Permanent Service   10 Yard   15 Yard   20 Yard   25 Yard   30 Yard   35 Yard   40 Yard   First Pickup   Site   Size or Type of Container   Size or Type of Container   Size or Type of Container   Permanent Service   10 Yard   15 Yard   20 Yard   25 Yard   30 Yard   35 Yard   40 Yard   First Pickup   Site   S	Tariff No11					9th	Revised Page	No. 44	
Easteide Disposal, Rabanco Companies, Rabanco Connections   Item 275 - Drop Box Service - To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)   Rates stated per drop box, per pickup   Rates stated per drop box, per pickup   Rates Stated per drop box, per pickup   Size or Type of Container   Permanent Service   10 Yard   15 Yard   20 Yard   25 Yard   30 Yard   35 Yard   40 Yard   First Pickup   Site   Size or Type of Container   Size or Type of Container   Size or Type of Container   Permanent Service   10 Yard   15 Yard   20 Yard   25 Yard   30 Yard   35 Yard   40 Yard   First Pickup   Site   S	Company Name/Permit Number:	Rahanco I TD	& Rahanco Rec	veling Inc. G-	12				
Item 275 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)   Rates stated per drop box, per pickup									
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Service Area: As defined in Appendix A    Size or Type of Container	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•		,					
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A    Size of Type of Container						<u>eturn</u>			
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A    Size of Type of Container		Con							
Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup 5184.61 (A) \$184.61 (A) \$18			Rates stated	per drop box, pe	er pickup				
Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$184.61 (A) \$18	Service Area: As defined in Apper	ndix A							
Permanent Service 10 Yard 15 Yard 20 Yard 25 Yard 30 Yard 35 Yard 40 Yard First Pickup \$184.61 (A) \$18				Size	or Type of Cont	tainer			
First Pickup \$184.61 (A) \$184.	Permanent Service	10 Yard							
Each Additional Pickup \$184.61 (A) \$184.61									
Temporary Service Pickup Rate  \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$  Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.46 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):  Lock rental - \$11.32 (A)/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.85 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Controller  Issued Date: February 28, 2024  Effective Date: May 1, 2024  (For Official Use Only)	•								
Pickup Rate		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	· · · · · /	· ( )	+ ( )	, , , ,	· · · · · · /	+ ( )	
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.46 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):  Lock rental - \$11.32 (A)/mo./locking device  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.85 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Controller  Issue Date: February 28, 2024		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$2.46 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.):  Lock rental - \$11.32 (A)/mo./locking device  A gate obstruction charge of \$1.85 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste.  Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Assistant Controller  Issue Date: February 28, 2024									
Issue Date: February 28, 2024 Effective Date: May 1, 2024  (For Official Use Only)	to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage harge i Note 3: Permanent Service is government ordinance  Accessorial charges assessed (lid  Lock rental - \$11.32 ( A gate obstruction ch	Excess miles will s in addition to a defined as no le es require more f s, tarping, unlock A)/mo./locking de arge of \$1.85 (A)	be charged for Il regular charge ss than schedu requent service king, unlatching evice will be assesse	at \$2.46 (A) peres. led, once a more or unles putres, , etc.):	mile or fraction	n of a ss local ved.	ng gates, or		
	Issued By: Kristen Robinson, Ass Issue Date: February 28, 2024	sistant Controller		Official Use Only		Effective Date:		May 1, 2024	
Docket No. TG Date: By:			•	ĺ	,				
	Docket No. TG	Da	ate:		By:		-		